



## BCW600 HEAVY DUTY WHEELCHAIR

Catalog #	Description of Items	U/M	Retail
<b>Replacement Parts</b>			
<b>Armrests</b>			
27000601	Desk Length Arm Pad, Black	ea.	\$30.00
27001044	Screw for Desk Length Arm Pad (2 per)	ea.	1.00
27000602	Full Length Arm Pad, Black	ea.	30.00
27001186	Screw for Full Length Arm Pad (2 per)	ea.	1.00
27000610	Desk Length Height Adjustable Arm Pad (w/screws)	ea.	30.00
27000603	Full Length Height Adjustable Arm Pad (w/screws)	ea.	30.00
13060030	Removable Desk Length Armrest with Pad	ea.	145.00
13060031	Removable Full Length Armrest with Pad	ea.	155.00
27000355	Desk Height Adj. Armrest (left) (no arm pad)	ea.	125.00
27000354	Desk Height Adj. Armrest (right) (no arm pad)	ea.	125.00
27000357	Full Height Adj. Armrest (left) (no arm pad)	ea.	130.00
27000356	Full Height Adj. Armrest (right) (no arm pad)	ea.	130.00
27000250	Double Button Lock for Armrest	ea.	5.00
26011060	Clothing Guard	ea.	25.00
<b>Back Modifications</b>			
2601-Misc	Back Upholstery (chair serial # required)	ea.	225.00
2601-Misc	Extra Heavy Duty Upholstery (chair serial # required)	ea.	375.00
2601-Misc	Adjustable Back Upholstery (up to 30") (serial # required)	ea.	400.00
26011050	Back Pouch on back upholstery (chair serial # required)	ea.	50.00
2601-Misc	Solid Back (20"-30" width) (chair serial # required)	ea.	550.00
2601-Misc	Solid Back (32"-36" width) (chair serial # required)	ea.	770.00
<b>Seat Modification</b>			
2601-Misc	Seat Upholstery (chair serial # required)	ea.	225.00
2601-Misc	Extra Heavy Duty Upholstery (chair serial # required)	ea.	375.00
24060130	Solid Seat (20"-30" wide) (chair serial # required)	ea.	550.00
24060131	Solid Seat (32"-36" wide) (chair serial # required)	ea.	770.00
<b>Seat Cushion - Foam</b>			
26011000	20" x 24" width - 1"	ea.	110.00
26011020	26" x 30" width - 1"	ea.	150.00
26011032	32" x 36" width - 1"	ea.	190.00
26011010	20" x 24" width - 2" (3" add \$30 to the retail price)	ea.	130.00
26011030	26" x 30" width - 2" (3" add \$30 to the retail price)	ea.	180.00
26011033	32" x 36" width - 2" (3" add \$30 to the retail price)	ea.	240.00
<b>Front Rigging (swingaway &amp; detach)</b>			
27000604L	Footrest, swingaway (left) not heavy duty	ea.	85.00



## BCW600 HEAVY DUTY WHEELCHAIR

Replacement Parts			
Catalog #	Description of Items	U/M	Retail
27000604R	Footrest, swingaway (right) not heavy duty	ea.	85.00
24060150	Footrest, Special Constructed, swing (L) 400# plus	ea.	200.00
24060151	Footrest, Special Constructed, swing (R) 400# plus	ea.	200.00
27000605L	Legrest, elev., swingaway (left) not heavy duty	ea.	140.00
27000605R	Legrest, elev., swingaway (right) not heavy duty	ea.	140.00
24060130	Legrest, Reinforced, elev., swing (L) 300-400#	ea.	200.00
24060131	Legrest, Reinforced, elev., swing (R) 300-400#	ea.	200.00
24060100	Legrest, Special Constructed, elev., swing (L) 400# plus	ea.	325.00
24060101	Legrest, Special Constructed, elev., swing (R) 400# plus	ea.	325.00
24060140	Legrest. Extra Special Const. elev., swing (left)	ea.	375.00
24060141	Legrest, Extra Special Const. elev., swing (right)	ea.	375.00
24030050	Legrest Hanger Left, Reinforced	ea.	105.00
24030051	Legrest Hanger Right, Reinforced	ea.	105.00
24030000	Legrest Hanger Left, Special Constructed	ea.	125.00
24030001	Legrest Hanger Right, Special Constructed	ea.	125.00
<b>Hemi Front Rigging</b>			
27000606L	Hemi Legrest (14"-17") elev., swing (L) not heavy duty	ea.	150.00
27000606R	Hemi Legrest (14"-17") elev., swing (R) not heavy duty	ea.	150.00
24060110	Hemi Legrest, Reinforced, elev., swing (L) 300-400#	ea.	200.00
24060111	Hemi Legrest, Reinforced, elev., swing (R) 300-400#	ea.	200.00
24060120	Hemi Legrest, Special Const., elev., swing (L) 400# plus	ea.	325.00
24060121	Hemi Legrest, Special Const., elev., swing (R) 400# plus	ea.	325.00
24030070	Hemi Legrest Hanger Left, Reinforced	ea.	105.00
24030071	Hemi Legrest Hanger Right, Reinforced	ea.	105.00
24030080	Hemi Legrest Hanger Left, Special Constructed	ea.	125.00
24030081	Hemi Legrest Hanger Right, Special Constructed	ea.	125.00
<b>Footrest/Legrest Accessories</b>			
25030182	Full Support Foot Board (chair serial # required)	ea.	200.00
25030180	Full Support Calf Board (chair serial # required)	ea.	250.00
27002102	Foot Plate-Left or Right ( 6" d x 6-1/2" w )	ea.	25.00
24050350L	Xlarge Foot Plate w/ Non Skid Tape (Left)	ea.	100.00
24050350R	Xlarge Foot Plate w/ Non Skid Tape (Right)	ea.	100.00
27000473	Large Foot Plate Tension Spring	ea.	2.00
27000501	Grey Plastic Cap/Plug	ea.	1.50
28000200	Heel Loop, 2" nylon	ea.	10.00
13000280	Heel Loop Spacer 2"	ea.	5.00



## BCW600 HEAVY DUTY WHEELCHAIR

Replacement Parts			
Catalog #	Description of Items	U/M	Retail
27001045	Heel Loop Bolt 5/16" x 2-1/2"	ea.	1.00
27001105	Heel Loop Nut 5/16"	ea.	1.00
27001039	Heel Loop Flat Washer	ea.	1.00
27000612	Calf Pad, Standard (6" x 9.5") left or right	ea.	32.00
27002006	Calf Pad, Extra Large (8" x 11") left or right	ea.	100.00
<b>Casters</b>			
27000121	6" x 1" Solid Rubber Caster (150x32)	ea.	105.00
27000501	Cap for Offset Caster (grey)	ea.	1.50
27001013	5/16" x 1-1/2" Caster Bolt	ea.	1.00
27001105	5/16" Caster Bolt Nut	ea.	1.00
<b>Wheels 24"</b>			
28061010	24" x 1.75 Spoked Pneu. Wheel Complete w/Hand Rim	ea.	115.00
28061020	24" x 1.75" Spoked Pneu. w/FFI ( <b>not available</b> )	ea.	n/a
27000305	24" Spoked Rim	ea.	60.00
27000376	24" Spoked Rim Strip	ea.	3.00
27000371	24" x 1.75" Tire (for 24" spoked rim) 65#psi	ea.	35.00
27000374	24" x 1.75" Inner Tube (for 24" spoked rim)	ea.	15.00
27000306	Chrome Hand Rim (for 24" spoked rim)	ea.	30.00
27002308	Plastic Coated Handrim (for 24" spoked rim)	ea.	155.00
27000302	Handrim Spacers (need 4ea) 1/4" ID x 13/16" long	ea.	1.00
27000304	Handrim Screws (need 4ea) 10-32 x 1-1/2"	ea.	1.00
27002334	24" x 1.25" Mag Rim	ea.	105.00
27000378	24" x 1.25" Tire (for 24" mag wheel) 60#psi	ea.	20.00
27000379	24" x 1.25" Inner Tube (for 24" mag wheel)	ea.	10.00
27002310	Chrome Handrim (for 24" mag wheel)	ea.	30.00
27002311	Chrome Handrim (for 24" <b>comp</b> mag wheel)	ea.	30.00
28061040	24" Mag-Pneumatic Complete	ea.	250.00
28061050	24" Mag-Pneumatic w/Flat Free Insert Complete	ea.	290.00
28061030	24" x 1" Composite Metal Mag Complete with Handrim and Solid Rubber Tire	ea.	140.00
<b>Axle Bearings &amp; Bolts</b>			
27000800	5/8" Precision Bearing	ea.	8.00
27000806	3/4" Bearing	ea.	8.00
27001127	5/8" Axle Bolt 5-1/2"	ea.	2.25
27001128	5/8" Axle Bolt 6"	ea.	2.25



## BCW600 HEAVY DUTY WHEELCHAIR

Replacement Parts			
Catalog #	Description of Items	U/M	Retail
27001059	5/8" Axle Bolt Locking Nut	ea.	1.00
27001131	3/4" Axle Bolt	ea.	4.50
27001137	3/4" Axle Bolt Locking Nut	ea.	1.00
16000551	1" Axle Spacer Bushing (2 per chair)	ea.	5.00
16000552	1-1/4" Axle Spacer bushing ( 2 per chair)	ea.	5.00
16000553	1-1/2" Axle Spacer bushing ( 2 per chair)	ea.	5.00
13000290	3/4" x 1.840 Axle Bearing Spacer (mag wheels)	ea.	5.00
13000291	3/4" x 1.813 Axle Bearing Spacer (spoked wheels)	ea.	5.00
<b>Wheel Locks</b>			
27000607	Wheel Push Lock -specify left or right	ea.	30.00
27000608	Wheel Lock Extensions, 10"	ea.	10.00
27000609	Handle - Grey	ea.	2.50
<b>Telescope Tube</b>			
13030020	Telescope Tube for 22" Seat Ht. full (10-3/4")	ea.	25.00
13030021	Telescope Tube for 20.5" Seat Ht. 1-1/2" short ( 9-1/4" )	ea.	25.00
13030022	Telescope Tube for 19"/18.5" Seat Ht. 3" short ( 8.00" )	ea.	25.00
27000243	Telescope Tube Guide (need 4ea)	ea.	2.00
<b>Other Accessories</b>			
27000483	Seat Belt, Auto Style	ea.	60.00
28060710	Seat Belt, Velcro	ea.	25.00
28060700	Seat Belt, w/Plastic Buckle	ea.	35.00
28060901	Amputee Stump Board Left	ea.	250.00
28060900	Amputee Stump Board Right	ea.	250.00
27000163	Hand Grip (need 2ea.)	ea.	5.00
28060050	Oxygen Tank Holder	ea.	80.00
27000465	IV Pole and Holder, telescoping	ea.	190.00
<b>Anti Tip Wheel</b>			
13050100	Anti Tip Tube w/Wheels & Release Pin (takes 2 per chair)	ea.	60.00
13050101	Anti Tip Tube w/Caps & Release Pin (takes 2 per chair)	ea.	55.00
27000156	Anti Tip Release Pin (need 2 ea)	ea.	2.50
27000260	Replacement Anti Tip Wheels	ea.	5.00
27000141	Black Rubber Cap for Anti-tip Tube	ea.	5.00
27001073	Anti Tip Wheel "Axle Bolt" 5/16 X 4 Grade 5	ea.	1.00
27001105	Anti Tip Wheel "Axle Bolt" Nylon lock nut 5/16	ea.	1.00
27001054	Anti Tip Wheel (Axle Bolt" Flat washer 5/16	ea.	1.00